900303887

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.		10/10/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEVENTH SENSE BIOSYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	286 CARDINAL MEDEIROS AV.		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02141		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77654686	SEVENTH SENSE BIOSYSTEMS
Serial Number:	85509624	TAP TOUCH ACTIVATED PHLEBOTOMY
Serial Number:	85509628	TAP BLOOD COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502330114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-233-1003

Email: CHRISTINE@LPARTNERS.COM

LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3555 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS, STE 200

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEVENTH SENSE BIO TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE FERA
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Fera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Assignment and Release 10-10-14#page1.tif source=IP Assignment and Release 10-10-14#page2.tif

source=IP Assignment and Release 10-10-14#page3.tif source=IP Assignment and Release 10-10-14#page4.tif source=IP Assignment and Release 10-10-14#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of January 27, 2014, made by Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc. ("Debtor"), in favor of LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P. ("Lender"), Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in Debtor's interest in and to the Collateral (as defined therein), including the including the copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registration described in Exhibit A attached thereto, patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Exhibit B attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Exhibit C attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame 032126/0127; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5201/0658; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, <u>Schedule B</u>, and <u>Schedule C</u>, and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to Debtor's interest in the Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes Debtor or its agent or attorneys to file said termination on Lender's behalf.

"Lender"

LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.
By: Lightþóuse Management Partners VI, L.L.C.

ld general partner

By:_____

Name: Ryan Turner Managing Director

Title:_____

Exhibit Page 1 of 1

Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc.\Seventh Sense IP Security Agreement

Dated: October 10, 2014

Exhibit A COPYRIGHTS

1.	REGISTERED:	
	NONE	
2.	UNREGISTERED:	
	NONE	
3.	APPLICATIONS IN PROCESS:	

NONE

Exhibit Page 1 of 1

Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc.\Seventh Sense IP Security Agreement 1531

Exhibit B
U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
	12/716,229	DEVICES AND TECHNIQUES ASSOCIATED WITH DIAGNOSTICS, THERAPIES, AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, INCLUDING SKIN- ASSOCIATED APPLICATIONS		03/02/10
	12/915,735	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR APPLICATION TO SKIN AND CONTROL OF ACTUATION, DELIVERY, AND/OR PERCEPTION THEREOF		10/29/10
	12/915,789	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING, SANITIZING, AND/OR SHIELDING THE SKIN OR DEVICES APPLIED TO THE SKIN		10/29/10
	12/915,820	RELATIVELY SMALL DEVICES APPLIED TO THE SKIN, MODULAR SYSTEMS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF		10/29/10
	13/016,575	MONITORING OR FEEDBACK SYSTEMS AND METHODS		01/28/11
	12/953,744	PATIENT-ENACTED SAMPLING TECHNIQUE		11/24/10
	13/006,177	RAPID DELIVERY AND/OR WITHDRAWAL OF FLUIDS		01/13/11
	13/166,611	RAPID DELIVERY AND/OR WITHDRAWAL OF FLUIDS		06/22/11
	12/716,226	TECHNIQUES AND DEVICES ASSOCIATED WITH BLOOD SAMPLING		03/02/10
	13/166,451	SAMPLING DEVICES AND METHODS INVOLVING RELATIVELY LITTLE PAIN		06/22/11
	13/812,248	RAPID DELIVERY AND/OR RECEIVING OF FLUIDS		03/05/13
	13/183,789	LOW-PRESSURE PACKAGING FOR FLUID DEVICES		07/15/11
8,561,795	13/678,316	LOW-PRESSURE PACKAGING FOR FLUID DEVICES	10/22/13	11/15/12
	13/208,770	CLINICAL AND/OR CONSUMER TECHNIQUES AND DEVICES		08/12/11
	13/208,808	SYSTEMS AND TECHNIQUES FOR MONITORING SUBJECTS		08/12/11
	13/292,254	SYSTEMS AND INTERFACES FOR BLOOD SAMPLING		11/09/11

Exhibit Page 1 of 1

Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc.\Seventh Sense IP Security Agreement 1531

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
	13/006,165	SAMPLING DEVICE INTERFACES		01/13/11
	13/456,570	DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS		04/26/12
	13/680,351	DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS		11/19/12
	13/456,394	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING FLUID FROM A SUBJECT		04/26/12
	13/456,505	PLASMA OR SERUM PRODUCTION AND REMOVAL OF FLUIDS UNDER REDUCED PRESSURE		04/26/12
	13/443,016	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DELIVERY AND/OR WITHDRAWAL OF FLUIDS AND PRESERVATION OF WITHDRAWN FLUIDS		04/10/12
	13/718,196	DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING MATERIAL WITH RESPECT TO A SUBJECT SURFACE		12/18/12
	13/456,546	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTION AND/OR MANIPULATION OF BLOOD SPOTS OR OTHER BODILY FLUIDS		04/26/12

Exhibit Page 1 of 1

Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc.\Seventh Sense IP Security Agreement 1531

Exhibit C U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(List marks below or indicate "None")

Registration No.	Pending Application No.	Mark	Registration Date	Filing Date
4,158,115	77/654,686	SEVENTH SENSE BIOSYSTEMS	06/12/12	01/22/09
	85/509,624	TAP TOUCH ACTIVATED PHLEBOTOMY		01/05/12
	85/509,628	TAP BLOOD COLLECTION		01/05/12

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS: List marks below or indicate "None."

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 10/10/2014